Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 432 568 203 387 410 53 159 426 362 54 253 292 401 797 19 119
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
594 288 306 160 233 201 81 158 205 149 58 164 178 193 441 13 77

Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 59% 60% 57% 67% 54% 56% 57% 61% 61% 58% 60% 67% 53% 59% 68% 64%
259 154 105 59 117 83 40 56 87 76 10 79 88 82 199 2 27

Strongly agree 26% 31% 21% 21% 34% 22% 27% 20% 26% 31% 10% 29% 33% 23% 27% 12% 23%
B CE * G * J il ** *

335 134 201 101 116 117 42 102 118 73 48 85 90 111 242 10 49

Somewhat agree 33% 27% 39% 36% 34% 31% 29% 37% 35% 30% 48% 31% 34% 31% 32% 55% 41%
406 201 205 121 113 172 65 118 130 94 42 108 87 169 307 6 43

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 41% 40% 43% 33% 46% 44% 43% 39% 39% 42% 40% 33% 47% 41% 32% 36%
295 147 148 99 84 112 53 90 88 63 37 84 63 111 217 5 35

Somewhat disagree 29% 30% 29% 35% 24% 30% 36% 33% 26% 26% 37% 31% 24% 31% 29% 28% 29%
112 54 58 22 29 61 11 28 42 30 5 24 24 58 90 1 9

Strongly disagree 11% 11% 11% 8% 8% 16% 8% 10% 13% 12% 5% 9% 9% 16% 12% 4% 7%
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 432 568 203 387 410 53 159 426 362 54 253 292 401 797 19 119
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
790 382 408 197 255 338 122 218 264 186 71 197 193 330 616 12 75

Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 78% 80% 70% 74% 91% 83% 79% 79% 77% 70% 72% 73% 91% 82% 61% 63%
cD * * JKL P ** *

284 142 142 56 65 163 46 73 89 77 19 57 47 160 234 3 20

Strongly agree 28% 29% 28% 20% 19% 44% 31% 26% 26% 32% 19% 21% 18% 44% 31% 15% 17%
cD * * JKL P ** *
506 240 266 141 190 175 76 145 175 109 51 140 145 169 382 9 55

Somewhat agree 51% 49% 52% 50% 55% 47% 52% 53% 52% 45% 51% 52% 55% 47% 51% 47% 46%
210 107 103 84 91 35 24 58 71 57 30 75 73 33 132 7 45

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 22% 20% 30% 26% 9% 17% 21% 21% 23% 30% 28% 27% 9% 18% 39% 37%
E E * M* M M ** N*
157 73 84 64 66 27 15 51 53 37 29 51 52 25 104 7 35

Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 16% 23% 19% 7% 10% 18% 16% 15% 29% 19% 19% 7% 14% 35% 29%
E E * M* M M ** N*

53 34 19 20 25 8 9 7 18 19 1 23 21 8 28 1 10

Strongly disagree 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 2% 6% 3% 5% 8% 1% 9% 8% 2% 4% 4% 8%
E E * G * M M ** *

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - | support the decision of the Duke and Duchess of Sussex to remove themselves as working members of the royal family

[ | A ] EDUCATION AGE GROUP Visible Minority
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 432 568 203 387 410 53 159 426 362 54 253 292 401 797 19 119
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
781 372 409 207 276 299 105 215 269 193 75 203 213 290 602 19 87
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 76% 80% 74% 80% 80% 72% 78% 80% 79% 75% 75% 80% 80% 80% 98% 72%
* * - ¥
322 153 169 79 120 122 54 65 108 95 27 87 91 116 243 8 41
Strongly agree 32% 31% 33% 28% 35% 33% 37% 24% 32% 39% 27% 32% 34% 32% 32% 44% 34%
* G * - ¥
460 219 241 128 155 177 51 150 161 98 48 116 121 174 359 10 46
Somewhat agree 46% 45% 47% 45% 45% 47% 35% 54% 48% 40% 48% 43% 46% 48% 48% 54% 39%
* | | * - ¥
219 117 102 74 70 74 41 61 66 50 25 69 53 73 147 * 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 24% 20% 26% 20% 20% 28% 22% 20% 21% 25% 25% 20% 20% 20% 2% 28%
* * - ¥
153 80 73 50 50 53 31 44 43 35 20 44 36 53 96 * 25
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 21% 16% 13% 14% 20% 16% 14% 15% 13% 2% 21%
* * - ¥
65 37 29 24 20 20 10 17 23 15 4 25 16 20 51 - 8
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 7% - 7%
* * - ¥
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities and nothing m«

[ | A ] EDUCATION AGE GROUP Visible Minority
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 432 568 203 387 410 53 159 426 362 54 253 292 401 797 19 119
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
658 336 322 189 253 217 77 198 220 163 65 193 190 210 476 16 93

Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 69% 63% 67% 73% 58% 53% 72% 66% 67% 65% 71% 72% 58% 64% 84% 77%
E * F * ™M M ** N*
298 174 124 75 134 88 43 78 98 79 20 96 97 85 214 4 35

Strongly agree 30% 36% 24% 27% 39% 24% 30% 28% 29% 32% 20% 35% 37% 23% 29% 22% 29%
B CE * * ™M ™M ** *
360 163 198 113 119 128 34 120 123 85 46 98 93 124 263 12 58

Somewhat agree 36% 33% 39% 40% 34% 34% 23% 43% 37% 35% 46% 36% 35% 34% 35% 62% 48%
* F * - N*
342 153 189 92 93 156 69 78 115 80 35 79 75 153 272 3 27

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 31% 37% 33% 27% 42% 47% 28% 34% 33% 35% 29% 28% 42% 36% 16% 23%
D G* * KL P - ¥
222 91 131 59 64 98 a7 43 77 55 23 53 49 97 174 3 21

Somewhat disagree 22% 19% 26% 21% 19% 26% 32% 16% 23% 22% 23% 19% 18% 27% 23% 16% 17%
A D G* * L - ¥
120 62 58 33 29 58 22 35 38 25 11 26 27 56 98 - 7

Strongly disagree 12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 16% 15% 13% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 15% 13% - 5%
D * * P - ¥

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum on the future of the monarchy in Canada

Gender EDUCATION AGE GROUP Visible Minority
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 432 568 203 387 410 53 159 426 362 54 253 292 401 797 19 119
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
531 271 260 164 193 174 77 145 179 129 66 153 145 167 374 13 83

Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 55% 51% 58% 56% 47% 53% 53% 54% 53% 66% 56% 55% 46% 50% 70% 69%
E E * M* M - N*
197 122 75 47 85 65 38 38 63 58 12 59 61 65 147 1 19

Strongly agree 20% 25% 15% 17% 25% 18% 26% 14% 19% 24% 12% 22% 23% 18% 20% 7% 16%
B E * G * - ¥

334 148 185 117 108 108 39 107 116 72 54 94 83 103 227 12 64

Somewhat agree 33% 30% 36% 42% 31% 29% 27% 39% 35% 30% 54% 34% 31% 28% 30% 63% 53%
DE * KLm* ** N*
469 218 251 117 153 199 69 131 156 114 34 119 121 195 374 6 37

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 45% 49% 42% 44% 53% 47% 47% 46% 47% 34% 44% 45% 54% 50% 30% 31%
o) * * K P - ¥
299 129 170 90 101 108 54 89 92 64 27 83 81 107 237 3 21

Somewhat disagree 30% 26% 33% 32% 29% 29% 37% 32% 28% 26% 27% 31% 31% 30% 32% 17% 18%
* * P - ¥
170 89 81 27 51 91 15 41 63 50 7 36 39 88 138 2 16

Strongly disagree 17% 18% 16% 10% 15% 24% 10% 15% 19% 20% 7% 13% 15% 24% 18% 12% 13%
o) * * KL - ¥

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - The recent interview given by the Duke and Duchess of Sussex has made me see the British monarchy as a fundamentally racist instit/

[ | A ] EDUCATION AGE GROUP Visible Minority
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 432 568 203 387 410 53 159 426 362 54 253 292 401 797 19 119
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
481 220 260 148 181 152 96 115 153 116 54 150 134 143 339 13 61
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 45% 51% 53% 52% 41% 66% 42% 46% 48% 54% 55% 50% 40% 45% 70% 51%
E E GHI* * ™M M ** *
134 77 56 57 53 24 32 28 35 40 19 61 30 24 81 1 16
Strongly agree 13% 16% 11% 20% 15% 6% 22% 10% 10% 16% 19% 22% 11% 7% 11% 8% 14%
E E GH* H M* wm ** *
347 143 204 91 128 128 64 88 118 77 35 89 104 120 258 12 45
Somewhat agree 35% 29% 40% 32% 37% 34% 44% 32% 35% 32% 35% 33% 39% 33% 35% 63% 37%
A * * - ¥
519 269 251 133 165 221 50 161 182 127 47 122 132 219 409 6 59
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 55% 49% 47% 48% 59% 34% 58% 54% 52% 46% 45% 50% 60% 55% 30% 49%
cb * F F F * KL ** *
345 169 176 100 111 133 35 111 123 75 41 86 87 132 261 6 45
Somewhat disagree 35% 35% 34% 36% 32% 36% 24% 40% 37% 31% 41% 32% 33% 36% 35% 30% 37%
* F * - ¥
174 100 74 32 54 88 15 49 58 51 6 36 45 87 149 - 14
Strongly disagree 17% 20% 15% 12% 16% 23% 10% 18% 17% 21% 6% 13% 17% 24% 20% - 12%
B o) * * K - ¥
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - The Royal Family has treated Meghan, Duchess of Sussex, unfairly because of her race
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 432 568 203 387 410 53 159 426 362 54 253 292 401 797 19 119

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
583 264 319 186 197 200 85 152 198 148 66 174 149 193 434 19 72

Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 54% 62% 66% 57% 54% 58% 55% 59% 61% 66% 64% 56% 53% 58% 98% 60%
178 87 91 68 68 42 37 34 52 56 19 76 42 42 117 6 29

Strongly agree 18% 18% 18% 24% 20% 11% 25% 12% 15% 23% 19% 28% 16% 11% 16% 32% 24%
E E G* GH * M ** *
405 178 227 117 128 159 49 118 146 91 47 99 108 152 316 12 43

Somewhat agree 40% 36% 44% 42% 37% 43% 33% 43% 44% 38% 47% 36% 41% 42% 42% 66% 36%
417 225 192 95 149 173 61 124 137 95 34 98 116 169 315 * 48

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 46% 38% 34% 43% 46% 42% 45% 41% 39% 34% 36% 44% 47% 42% 2% 40%
281 147 134 68 106 108 49 87 90 55 26 71 80 104 208 * 33

Somewhat disagree 28% 30% 26% 24% 31% 29% 34% 32% 27% 23% 26% 26% 30% 29% 28% 2% 27%
136 78 58 28 43 65 11 37 48 40 8 27 36 65 107 - 15

Strongly disagree 14% 16% 11% 10% 12% 17% 8% 13% 14% 16% 8% 10% 14% 18% 14% - 13%

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/,J/K/L/M,N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary
Gender
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Base: All Respondents 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
594 288 306 160 233 201 81 158 205 149 58 164 178 193 441 13 77
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its
formal ties to the British monarchy 59% 59% 60% 57% 67% 54% 56% 57% 61% 61% 58% 60% 67% 53% 59% 68% 64%
G - * v - *
790 382 408 197 255 338 122 218 264 186 71 197 193 330 616 12 75
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch ™5 g/ 78% 80% 70% 74% 91% 83% 79% 79% 77% 70% 72% 73% 91% 82% 61% 63%
D * * KL P = *
781 E) 409 207 276 299 105 215 269 193 75 203 213 290 602 19 87
I support the decision of the Duke and Duchess of Sussex to
remove themselves as working members of the roal family | 749 76% 80% 74% 80% 80% 72% 78% 80% 79% 75% 75% 80% 80% 80% 98% 72%
* * - *
658 336 322 189 253 217 77 198 220 163 65 193 190 210 476 16 93
The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any
formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply
celebrities and nothing more 66% 69% 63% 67% 73% 58% 53% 72% 66% 67% 65% 71% 72% 58% 64% 84% 77%
3 * F * M M = N*
531 271 260 164 193 174 77 145 179 129 66 153 145 167 374 13 83
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum on
the future of the monarchy in Canada 53% 55% 51% 58% 56% 47% 53% 53% 54% 53% 66% 56% 55% 46% 50% 70% 69%
3 E * M+ ™ - N
481 220 260 148 181 152 % 115 153 116 54 150 134 143 339 13 61
The recent interview given by the Duke and Duchess of
Sussex has made me see the British monarchy as a
fundamentally racist institution 48% 45% 51% 53% 52% 41% 66% 42% 46% 48% 54% 55% 50% 40% 45% 70% 51%
3 3 GHI* * ™ M = *
583 264 319 186 197 200 85 152 198 148 66 174 149 193 434 19 72
The Royal Family has treated Meghan, Duchess of Sussex,
unfairly because of her race 58% 54% 62% 66% 57% 54% 58% 55% 59% 61% 66% 64% 56% 53% 58% 98% 60%
A 3 * * ™M - *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\J/K/L/MN/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\J/K/L/MN/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

EDUCATION AGE GROUP Visible Minority
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Gender
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Base: All Respondents 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 100 272 265 362 748 19 120
406 201 205 121 113 172 65 118 130 % 42 108 87 169 307 6 43
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its
formal ties to the British monarchy 41% 41% 40% 43% 33% 46% 44% 43% 39% 39% 42% 40% 33% 47% 41% 2% 36%
> o - - L - *
210 107 103 84 o1 35 2 58 71 57 30 75 73 33 132 7 a5
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch |7 1o 2% 20% 30% 26% 9% 17% 21% 21% 23% 30% 28% 27% 9% 18% 39% 37%
3 3 * M* M M = N*
219 117 102 74 70 74 a1 61 66 50 25 69 53 73 147 * 33
I support the decision of the Duke and Duchess of Sussex to
remove themselves as working members of the roal family | 559 2% 20% 26% 20% 20% 28% 2% 20% 21% 25% 25% 20% 20% 20% 2% 28%
, , - ,
342 153 189 %2 93 156 69 78 115 80 35 79 75 153 272 3 27
The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any
formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply
celebrities and nothing more 34% 31% 37% 33% 27% 42% 47% 28% 34% 33% 35% 29% 28% 42% 36% 16% 23%
D G* * KL P = *
469 218 251 117 153 199 69 131 156 114 34 119 121 195 374 6 37
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum on
the future of the monarchy in Canada 47% 45% 49% 42% 44% 53% 47% 47% 46% 47% 34% 44% 45% 54% 50% 30% 31%
53} * * K P - *
519 269 251 133 165 221 50 161 182 127 47 122 132 219 409 6 59
The recent interview given by the Duke and Duchess of
Sussex has made me see the British monarchy as a
fundamentally racist institution 52% 55% 49% 47% 48% 59% 34% 58% 54% 52% 46% 45% 50% 60% 55% 30% 49%
=) * F F F - KL - *
217 225 192 9% 149 173 61 124 137 %5 34 98 116 169 315 * 48
The Royal Family has treated Meghan, Duchess of Sussex,
unfairly because of her race 2% 46% 38% 34% 43% 46% 2% 45% 41% 39% 34% 36% 44% 47% 42% 2% 40%
B < * * X - *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\J/K/L/MN/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\J/K/L/MN/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



